

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12922/2019

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Gosain, Mr. S.S. Sastry
and Mr. Rajesh Pandit, Advocates

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

File has not been received from the Registry.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity to effect service on the respondent.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondent by ordinary process, speed post as well as through speed courier, returnable on 28.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

vk