



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019**

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Pandit, Advocate

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shakeel, Advocate

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.02.2021

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply copy of the writ petition to learned counsel for the respondent within a week. On receiving the same, let the respondent file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List again on 28.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 25, 2021

vk