



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019 & CM APPL. 52731/2019**

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through **Mr. Rajesh Pandit, Advocate**

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGHRespondent

Through **Mr. Zahid Ali, Advocate**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2022**

In terms of office order No.34/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022, today's proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

The Registry informs that although the rejoinder has been filed yesterday, however, proof of service thereof filed along with the same is very dim. Mr. Zahid states that he has received copy thereof. In view of this, Registry is directed to place on record the rejoinder already filed.

Therefore, pleadings are complete.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2022/sk