



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019 & CM APPL. 52731/2019**
ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Proxy counsel for
Mr. S.S. Sastry, Adv.

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shakeel, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for exploring a settlement.
2. Accordingly the parties through their counsel to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 5th April, 2022 at 3.00 PM.
3. List before Court on 11th July, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 25, 2022/ak