



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019 & CM APPL. 52731/2019 (stay)**

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S.Sastry, Mr.Rajesh K. Pandit,
Mr.Brijesh Tiwari, Advocates

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Zahid Ali and Mr.M.Shakeel,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.07.2022

Learned counsels for both the parties submit that they have not been able to reach any amicable settlement.

Arguments heard in part.

Let brief submissions not exceeding three pages be filed by both the parties within two weeks along with copies of the judgments, they wish to rely upon.

List on 28.07.2022 for further arguments.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 11, 2022

rb