



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019, CM APPL. 52731/2019**

**ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh K Pandit, Adv.

versus

**YOGESH PAL SINGH** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**28.07.2022**

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JULY 28, 2022**

*Pallavi*