



\$~102

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019 & CM APPL. 52731/2019**

**ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Sastry, Advocate.

versus

**YOGESH PAL SINGH** ..... Respondent

Through: Mohd. Shakeel, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.12.2022**

Matter is released.

Let the matter be placed before the Roster Bench on 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 13, 2022**

**st**