



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12922/2019 & CM APPL. 52731/2019**

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 06.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall comply with the order dated 09.05.2024 at least one week before the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 27, 2025/jn