



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12922/2019, CM APPL. 52731/2019

ELENTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Sastry and Mr. Rajesh
Pandit, Advocates.

versus

YOGESH PAL SINGH

Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Ali, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. At the outset, the learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that although earlier efforts for mediation could not materialize, there is a likelihood of an amicable settlement of the disputes inter se parties.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter before *Samadhan* Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 17.07.2026 at 02:30 PM.
3. The matter be listed before the Court on 29.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 9, 2026/rd